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Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services
Monthly Managed Care Member Counts

03/2023

TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Undup Undup
MCO** Region Member MCO** Region Member
Count Count
Aetna 1 13,525/ |Anthem 1 11,145
2 28,987 2 16,596
3 32,271 3 37,382
4 40,942 4 31,213
5 55,724 5 43,858
6 27,261 6 15,390
7 16,764 7 10,749
8 35,005 8 19,830
Aetna Sum: 250,479 |Anthem Sum: 186,163
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Aetna SKY Member Count
(as of Run Date)

27,981

Managed Care Monthly Member Counts

MCO**

Humana

Region

Undup
Member
Count

8,784

14,294

43,122

23,942

39,767

12,627

9,882

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

20,105

Humana

Sum:

172,523

End of Report

Undup Undup Fee For Undup
MCO** Region Member MCO** Region Member Service  Region Member
Count Count bl Count
Passport By 1 5,898 WellCare 1 31,151 FFS 1 8,088
Molina 2 51,814 2 13,965
2 10,336 3 39,168 3 42,976
3 232,768 4 74,905 4 23,715
4 23,152 5 88,229 5 26,549
6 36,079 6 9,363
5 35,185 7 47,899 7 10,558
6 9,685 8 127,122 8 24,963
WellCare Sum: 496,367| |FFS Sum 160,177
7 6,785
8 16,426
g;s;l'gfi:a Sum 340,235

**Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments
made to the MCO for the reported month.

***Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for
the reporting period.
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