## Run Date: 2/27/2023

## **Cabinet for Health and Family Services Department for Medicaid Services**

TEAM KENTUCKY. CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES

## **Monthly Managed Care Member Counts** 03/2023

MCO\*\*

Passport By

Molina

Passport

By Molina

Sum:

340,235

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count	MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count	MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Aetna	1	13,525	Anthem	1	11,145	Humana	1	8,784
	2	28,987		2	16,596		2	14,294
	3	32,271		3	37,382		3	43,122
	4	40,942		4	31,213		4	23,942
	5	55,724		5	43,858		5	39,767
	6	27,261		6	15,390		6	12,627
	7	16,764		7	10,749		7	9,882
	8	35,005		8	19,830		8	20,105
Aetna	Sum:	250,479	Anthem	Sum:	186,163	Humana	Sum:	172,523

27,981

Region	Undup Member Count	MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count	Fee For Service	Region	Undup Member Count
1	5,898	WellCare	1	31,151	FFS	1	8,088
			2	51,814		2	13,965
2	10,336		3	39,168		3	42,976
3	232,768		4	74,905		4	23,715
4	23,152		5	88,229		5	26,549
4	23,132		6	36,079		6	9,363
5	35,185		7	47,899		7	10,558
6	9,685		8	127,122		8	24,963
7	6,785	WellCare	Sum:	496,367	FFS	Sum:	160,177
		L	1	· · ·			
8	16,426						

**Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payme	nts
made to the MCO for the reported month.	

\*\*\*Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for the reporting period.

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count	Aetna SKY Member Count (as of Run Date)		
			2		
United	1	5,168			
	2	8,536			
	3	28,190			
	4	12,538			
	5	18,463			
	6	7,782			
	7	5,392			
	8	10,083			
United	Sum:	96,152			